Comhairle Chontae na Mí

Halla an Chontae, An Uaimh, Contae na Mí **Fón:** 046 – 9097000/Fax:046 – 9097001

> R-phost: info@meathcoco.ie Web: www.meath.ie



Meath County Council

County Hall, Navan, Co. Meath

Tel: 046 – 9097000/Fax: 046 – 9097001

E-mail: info@meathcoco.ie

Web: www.meath.ie

12th December 2011

Don/

Cathaoirleach agus ball den Comhairle

Notice is hereby given that the Statutory Local Authority Budget Meeting will take place in the Council Chamber, County Hall, Navan, Co. Meath on <u>Monday 19th December 2011 at 2:00p.m.</u>

Yours sincerely,	
Martin Rogers	
Meeting Administrator	

AGENDA-CLÁR

- 1. That Meath County Council adopts for the financial year ending 31st December 2012 the Annual Budget set out in Tables A F.
- 2. That Meath County Council determines in accordance with the Budget as adopted the rate as set out in Table A and Column (7) of Table C to be the annual rate on valuation to be levied for the financial year ending 31st December 2012 for the purposes set out in Table A and Table C.
- 3. That Meath County Council approves of the transfer to capital account of the sums provided for various capital purposes in the Annual Budget for 2012 as adopted.
- 4. That Meath County Council approves the estimated over expenditure for financial year 31^{st} December 2011 as set out in Table A F and outturn details.